

Dr. Shawn Greiner Superintendent, West Lafayette Community School Corporation 1130 North Salisbury Street West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 May 30, 2023

Dr. Greiner,

I am writing to recommend Ms. Anastasia Krutulis for reappointment as one of the two appointments by the West Lafayette Community School Corporation to the West Lafayette Public Library Board of Directors.

Ms. Krutulis' renewed term will begin September 1, 2023 and continue for four years.

Ms. Krutulis has led the library board as the Library has engaged in our significant remodeling/building project.

Most recently she is leading the Board as the library board works to bring a new library director to the Library and the community.

Her library experience and leadership have been valuable assets for the Library Board and for the community.

Ms. Krutulis, who is the Director of Out of State Recruitment for Purdue University, has requested reappointment to the Library Board.

Thank you for your consideration of this School Corporation appointment.

Sincerely,

Nick Schenkel, Library Director

Anastasia Krutulis 2850 Ashland Street, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906